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QQ(IT CuLTURE China Milestone Meeting
June 27th — 29th, 2019 in Karlsruhe

Karlsruhe Institute of Technology

INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS

KIT - The Research University in the Helmholtz Association



Agenda of the CuLTURE China Milestone Meeting
June 27t - 29%, 2019 in Karlsruhe

June 27t

06:00 p.m

06:30 p.m.

06:45 p.m.

07:10 p.m.

08:00 p.m.

08:30 p.m.

Opening event
Festsaal, Studierendenwerk

Opening

Welcome addresses

Michael Postert

General Manager Studierendenwerk Karlsruhe
VP Prof. Dr. Thomas Hirth

Vice-President Innovation and International
Affairs

Karlsruhe Institute of Technology

Prof. Dr. Caroline Y. Robertson-von Trotha
Founding Director of the Centre for Cultural
and General Studies

Cultural program
Association of Chinese students and scientists
in Karlsruhe

Keynote

Prof. Dr. Bjorn W. Schuller

FIEEE, CSO - University of Augsburg & Imperial
College London & audEERING

Topic:

LAl & Speech: A Silent Antropomorphism?*

Cultural program
Association of Chinese students and scientists
in Karlsruhe

Get together and finger food buffet
End of Day 1

Registration is requested at culture-china@intl.kit.edu

June 28t

09:30 a.m.

12:00 a.m.

01:30 p.m.

03:30 p.m.

04:30 p.m.

June 29t

10:00 a.m
(open end)

Information and Exchange

Poster session
Building 11.30

Lunch
Mensa

Discussion

Building 50.20, R. 005

Joint Collaboration with CuLTURE China and
StratP in terms of strategic partnerships

Presentation

Building 50.20, R. 148

Showcase of strategic chinese partner uni-
versities for interested students and doctoral
researchers

End of Day 2

Open House at KIT
KIT Campus East

Open House at KIT as part of the

science festival EFFEKTE 2019

Science to touch, marvel, participate: Under
the motto , Effectful at the KIT” on the campus
East. The focus will be on mobility, with KIT
also presenting its broad research topics in key
technologies, robotics, astroparticle physics,
energy, information and the environment.

*Photo exhibition (June 24th —July 07th): ,Germany from Chinese
Perspectives” - Chinese students show their photos of Germany in the
Studentenhaus of the Studierendenwerk Karlsruhe




